: COMMERCE

11-27-1998
400907859

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	S ONL 100907859
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	40 0 08
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Wesley Bailey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leif William Cannell	Name: Sundstrand Corporation
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 전 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 4949 Harrison Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 7003
□ Other	City: Rockford State: IL ZIP: 61125
	7003
Execution Date: November 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2 No
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 120 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
77 7 77 0- 1	
Name: Wm. A. VanSanten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Wm. A. Vansanten Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed Ä Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark Mortimer Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark Mortimer Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0785

Nora T. Wesley Name of Person Signing

875.00273

Total number of pages including cover sheet/attachments, and document:

REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0559

11-17-98

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark Wesley Bailey, of 1750 Trainer Road, Rockford, county of Winnebago, State of Illinois; and Leif William Cannell, of 3013 W. Rockton Road, county of Winnebago, State of Illinois; have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROTOR FOR A DYNAMOELECTRIC MACHINE for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the 9th day of November, 1998, and on the 9th day of November, 1998:

WHEREAS, Sundstrand Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 4949 Harrison Avenue, P. O. Box 7003, Rockford, IL 61125-7003, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent and/or patent rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by us from Sundstrand Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wehave sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sundstrand Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent and patent rights, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents and/or intellectual property rights to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of patent rights, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successor and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention,

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0560 and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents or other patent rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents or other patent rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent or other patent rights.

Date: ///9/98

Signature of Mark Wesley Bailey

Date: 11 / 9 / 98

RECORDED: 11/20/1998

Lef William Count
Signature of Leif William Cannell

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0561